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IJ~~ 

This certificalll applies tp #116 Brackett ODly(Rear Unit) 

This is a use pennit lIo1y-dPes DOl cert:iIY code oompliance. 



Permit No: ~III;);)~:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 

057 dOl4389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-158 

Location of ConstnlcUon: Owner NIUDf: Owoer Addtas: 1 n ? ~one:MAR 
120 Brackett St 207-,Whyte, Zerin 122 Elm 1-41 4 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addr "': CITY OF POR' L'\ND 
Phone: Permit Type: IZone: 

Change of Use - Condo Conversion ~l-
"'_uyer" NIIIDC 

I 
Proposed Use: Past Use: Permit Fee: ICost of Work: TCEODistrlct: 

4 unit residential $900.00 $900.00 2 
to 4 unit condominium 
4 unit condominium 1Change of use 

FIRE DEPT:	 INSPECTION:[B""Approved 
eGrout2- Type6t3D Denied U, 

<.j ~~ d..oJ. 
'\-0\--r-~c...~~ 

Propooed Project DescrIption: 

Change of use to 4 unit condominium Signature: G ~ signature~~E 3h Job 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIrtES DISTRICT (P'1'J .j I / 

Action: D Approved Approved w/Cooditions D DeniedD 

Signature;	 Date: 

Date Applied For:Permit Taken By: Zoning Approval
 
Idobson
 10127/2005 

Speclal Zone or Reviews HIstoric PreservaUonZonlnt! Appeal
I.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable Stale and
 D ~ District or Landmark 

Federal Rules. 
D Shoreland o Variance 

" 
I .J Does Not Require Review o Wetland D Miscellaneous2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

septic or electrical work. 
D Requires Review D Conditional Use D AoodZone3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
False information may invalidate a building
 D Approved
 
permit and SlOp all work..
 

o lnterpretationo Subdivision 

~ditiOn,D ApprovedD Site Plan 

D DeniedD DeniedMaj D MinorD MMD 

t>~.1\~~ 
Date 1\\1--\0) -~ Date: Date\) • A, j~J.I. »., 

ffl'V/C)~
 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify thaI the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permil at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable 10 

such permit. 

ADDRESS	 DATE PHONESIGNATURE OF APPUCANT 

DATE PHONERESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TI11..E 



----

Permit No: Date Applied For: COL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
10/27/200505-1588 057 dOl4001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

LOCAtion of Construdion: Owner Name:	 Owner Address: Phone: 

120 Brackett St Whyte, Zerin 122 Elm 207-841-4184 
Business Name: Contractor Name:	 Contrador Address: PhoDe 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:	 Permit Type: 

I Change of Use - Condo Conversion 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

4 unit condominium 1Change of use to 4 unit condominium Change of use to 4 unit condominium 

Dept: Historical Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 

Note:	 Ok to Issue: ~ 

I)	 Any exterior or site alterations subject to separate approval. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 11/07/2005 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) This property shall remain as four family dwelling units. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review 
and approval. 

2)	 PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium Conversion regulations, if a tenant makes a decision not to purchase their unit and 
also decides not to remain in the building after their notification, that tenant has the right to move without penalty. If that protected 
tenant is under the 80% lowlmoderated income limit guidelines, there is still a requirement on the ownerldeveloper to pay that 
tenant relocation payments as stated in the ordinance prior to vacating the unit. That tenant has not lost any rights under this 
ordinance by making a choice to move and vacate their wtit after notification. 

3)	 This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 

4)	 PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium conversion regulations, A) BEFORE a developer offers to convey a converted 
unit, a conversion pennit shall be obtained. B) Rent may not be altered during the official noticing period unless expressly 
provided in a preexisting written lease. C) For a sixty (60) day period following the notice of intent to convert, the tenant has an 
exclusive and irrevocable option to purchase during which time the developer may not conveyor offer to convey the unit to any 
other person. D) The developer shall post a copy of the pennit in a conspicuous place in each unit, and shall make copies available 
to prospective purchasers upon request. E) If a tenant is eligible for tenant relocation payments, they SHALL be paid a CASH 
PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant is required to vacate. 

5)	 Separate pennits shall be required for any future renovations. 

"_.. 
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 03/07/2006
 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~
 

1) Conlruction activity was not applied for or reviewed as a part of this pennit. This pennit authorizes a change in ownership ONLY.
 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass A"...••"".., "mono", 
Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Building to comply with NFPA 101 

--~--_. __ ._.-~~~--~~~--~~~~~~--~~~~~~~--~~~~-
Comments: 

11I14/2005-jmb: left vm wlZerin W. To call to confirm that no work is being done, also in historic 

I 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addrell: Phone: 

120 Brackett St Whyte, Zerin 122 Elm 207-841-4184 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Condo Conversion 

[1112112005-Jmb: Gave apphcatlOn to Deb A. For her mqUlry on any histonc reVIew 
- _.". ­
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,! Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application 
~ 

I 
j 
! 

I·, i.. Pr~~~~~~:,_ 

L 
, 

i , Address: ~I:-I~:;....._I_[..i)_---.,;0_r_o<..;..;k;;.;:~;..:.tt.l-· ",?~}. _ 
" 

C·B·L: 
~....,...--

Number of Units in Building: 
I ' 

y'-------­
Tenant Name TenantTel# Occup. Length Date of Notice Eligible for $? 

, Unit 1 ..4;J,\, I ,. It.tJ~<'' 
.¥'~.......r 
rB·i!c.S" JJt A NIt­ t4/~ 

.. 0/ \.I 

Unit 2 
.­

~~ .. 
ITTnlt.:l 

UnitS 

.. 
.. 
.. 

.. .. •• •• 

.. ., .. .. 

.. 
" 

.. ., 

ITTnlt 6. 

IJuit 7 

UnitS 

, ; 

". ,
 
. i 

, ,
 

U more unilll, submit same Information on ell units 

Length ot time bllllding owned by appllcant _---J,...,'-"k(-=I-''i:.::. 

Are any bulldlDg improvements, renovations, or modlficatiol!B belng made IISIiOclated with 
this conversion that requires a bulld1ng, plumbing, electrical, or heating permit? 

YES NO}(. (check one) 

Type and cost of bulld1ng Improvements associated with, this conversion that do not requlre 
permits: 

$ _--.;K...;.._'_Exterior wells, windows, doors, root 

$ J< Insulation 

$ X. Interior cosmetics (waJistfIoorll/hallways/reftnlsblng, etc.) 

$ )( Other (specify) 



· .',._~:... ~.....,. 

Iloct. 7~H 8k '23778 Po' 338 

WARRANTY DEED 

Know AD Men By These Presents Tbat AIDS Lodging House 

of 142 High Street, Suite 623, Portland, 
County of Cumberland and State of ME, 

for considcralion paid, grant to Zerin Whyte 

of 122 Elm Street, South Portland,
 
County of Cumberland and State of ME.
 

with WARRANTY COVENANTS, 

A certain lot or parcel pf land together with any bnildings thereon situated in
 
Portland County of Cumberland .
 
and State of Maine, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
 
incorporated herein by reference.
 

J:a Witness Whereof, JJwe have hereImto set my/our band(.) this 11th day of 
October, 2005. 

AIDS Lodging House 

.\ 
- JtOIlI. It SAl'i 1> s-;G:4D 
oIcI PtU4 iU, A:r:,DS t.~t. f/Dks~ 

:4Jc.~State of Maine
 
County of Cumberland !IS.
 

On this 11th day of October, 2005 •personally appean:<l befbre me the 
above lllllIIed Agent·, of AIDS :(..odging House 

fnle act 8lId deed of saki Cllrporation. 

N 

Return to: Zerin Whyte 

and Bclmowledged the mregoiDg to be hislbeo!tllclr fnle act and <Ieed~'·~{jItf/their said capacity ond the 
. :B.. 



· .. 
File No: 05031659 

Exhibit A - Deed 

A certain lot or parcel o~ land with the buildings thereon, 
situated in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, 
bounded and described as follows, 

Beginning at a stake set in the ground distant 117.56 feet 
southeasterly from the corner formed by the intersection of the 
southeasterly side of Spring Street with the southwesterly side 
of Brackett Street, and at the easterly corner of a certain lot 
of land conveyed by the heirs of Ammi Whitney to Alico P. 
Whitney March 1, 1923; thence running southeasterly by the 
southwesterly side of said Brackett Street 53.44 feet to the 
northwesterly side of a passageway leading to Dermot Court, 
so-called; thence running southwesterly by the northwesterly
side of said passageway 42 feet to a stake set in the ground;
thence running northwesterly 4.73 feet to a stake set in the 
ground;thence running southwesterly 52.83 feet to a stake set in 
the ground at the easterly corner of a lot of land conveyed by 

I
I 

I 

heirs of AmIni Whitney to Kate D. Whitney March 1, 1923; thence 
running northwesterly by said land so conveyed to Kate D. 
Whitney.48.5 feet to the southerly corner of land conveyed to 
said Alice P. Whitney as aforesaid; thence running
northeasterly by the southeasterly side of said Alice P. 
Whitney lot 94.65 feet to the point of beginning; together with 
a right-of-way 2 feet wide over and along the southeasterly
side of the lot conveyed to said Alice P. Whitney as aforesaid, 
adjoining the lot hereby conveyed on its northwesterly side, 
and subject to a right-of-way 2 feet wide over and along the! northwesterly side of the lot hereby conveyed and adjoining the 

1 southeasterly side of the lot conveyed to Alice P. Whitney as 
aforesaid. 

I 
Reference is hereby made to a deed from James R. McFarlane, 
Jr., and Thomas J. McAdam dated October 7, 1988 to AIDS Lodging
House and recorded in the CUmberland County Registry of Deeds 

\ in Book 8542, Page 111 

I 
Reviewed/ Initialed ...k6>iS"""",--", _ 



Zerin Whyte 
122 Elm St. unit 1 
So. Portland, ME 04106 

October 27, 200S 

Planning and Zoning Dept. 
Portland City Hall 
389 Congress St. 
Portland, ME 04101 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing this letter to inform you of the situation concerning the condoization ofa 
property that 1own. On October 12, 2OOS, 1purchased the property at 116, llll, 120 
Brackett Street. The property was vacant upon closing because of the nature ofthe 
seller's position. 1purchased the property from a non-profit organization called the Aids 
Lodging House, who, as far as I know, found their residents new and qualified housing, 
and would have done so in any sale situation. 

Thank you for your attention and I hope this answers any and all questions. Please feel 
free to contact me if there are any further inquiries. 

ZerinWhvte 



AIDS Lodging House. Inc. 
Housing and Support 

142 High Slr••I, Suit. 623 City of Portland Oct. 20, 2005 
Portland, Main. 04101 Portland, ME. 

T: 207,773,7165 

F: 207,253,1815 

To Whom It May Concern: 

AIDS Lodging House sold the property at 116-120 Brackett St., Portland, 
ME. on Oct. 12,2005 to Zerin Whyte. Our agency informed tenants in 
July 2005 that the building was being sold and that they would need to 
move by Oct. I , 2005. Our case managers assisted clients with locating 
and moving in to new apartments. All tenants were comfortably housed by 
Oct. I 2005. Due to the confidentiality of their diagnosis, we cannot release 
the names of those tenants. Please feel free to contact me with any 
questions. 

~d&h 
ueborah Shields, JD, MPH 
Executive Director 

o

.'--­~­



I 470 Forest Avenue, Suite 305t 
-J Post Office Box 111SO 

Portland, Maine 04104-71 SO , 

j 

City of Portland 
Portland, Maine 

William H. Sandstead 
Attorney at Law 

.> + + 

October 26, 2005 

Telephone: (207) 7BO-Bl00 
Fax: (207) 7BO-8120 

Email: whslow@maine.rr.com 

Re: AIDS Lodging House I 116 - 120 Brackett Street. Portland 

Dear City of Portland: 

I am the President of the Board of the AIDS Lodging House, Inc. The organization sold 
its property located at 116-120 Brackett Street in Portland on October 12, 2005 to Zerin Whyte. 

The organization provides housing support to very low income HIV+ individuals. Prior 
to selling the house, we notified our tenants in July 2005 that the property would be sold and that 
they would need to move by October I, 2005. Our case managers assisted all of our tenants with 
locating and moving to new apartments. All of our tenants were comfortably housed by October 
1,2005. 

The identification of our tenants is strictly confidential due to the nature of their 
diagnosis, and therefore, the AIDS Lodging House cannot release their names. 

Please feel free to contact me or our executive director, Deborah Shields, if you have any 
further questions. I can be reached at 780-8100, and Ms. Shields can be reached at 773-7165. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
William H. Sandste 

WHSllc 
cc: Zerin Whyte 

d 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 
Location of Coostruction: Phone:IOwner: 

773-7165116	 Brackett Street (116-118-120) Aids Lodging House Inc. 
Owner Address: 

142 High Street, Portland, HE 
Contractor rame: 

Dav! A. Dobsen 

Past Use: 

Lessee/Buyer'. Name: Bu.inessName:IPhone: 

Address: Pa~~l 829-5411 

Proposed Use: ICOST OF 1VuRK: 

5 Kathy Lane, Cumberland, HE 

PEKMlTFEE: 
$0. $30.00 

Permit No: 

001 2 10
 
Permit Issued: 

u(;l	 ., 5 . It.	 ,.,. 

Multi family	 Multi Family FlRE DEPT. llVApproved INSPECTI~: 

o Denied Use Group' ·.;2rypeS17. 
~~~ ICBL:057-n-014J.,'	 ...>.. .\ \I~ 11 ... ~ ~ff/ulJ 

•• # '"J Si~nalUre: Sienature: 
Proposed Project Description: V ... • EDESTRIAN ACOVITIES DlSTRICTI}ff-D.) z)y ~ z· \~l\qlot> 

Action: Approved	 0 O~a~rR""":~Amendment to permit , 001160	 Approved with Conditions: 0 
Denied 0 

SienalUre: Date: 

Permit Taken By: Gayle IDate Applied For: October 18, 2000 GG 

I.	 This pennit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal roles. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical wor!<. 

3.	 Building permits are void if wor!< is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building permit and Slop all work.. 

***	 Call David Dobsen @408-6164 

PERMIT ISSUED 
CERTIFICATION WITH REQUIREMENTS . 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or thal the proposed wor!< is authoriud by the owner of record and that I have been 
authoriud by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree 10 conform 10 all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 
if a permit for worl< described in the application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority 10 enter all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour 10 enfolCC the provisions of the code(s) applieable to such permit 

October 18, 2000 
SIGNATURE OF APPliCANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: 

DShoreian,*~ ~ 
DWeliand ~ 
DFlood Zon 
[] Subdiviaion ~, ""'-
DSite Plan-~in:OnmCl 

ZonlRtAppeal
 
DVariance
 
D Miscellaneoua
 
[] Conditional Use
 
D Interpretation
 
DApproved
 
DDenied
 

HIstoric P....,.,atIon
 
D Not in District or Landmarl<
 
D Does Not Require Review
 
D Requires Review
 

Action: 

~ved 
D Approved with Conditions 

DDenied \\ ~ 
Date: ~1>. \\) 

~ ~ IQt4 oV 
P:KMI 

wm REQU'REMENTD
RESPONswLE PERsUN IN cHARGE OF ,TITLE	 PHUNE: CEO DISTRICT 

VllhIe.........D._it n.... 12:__& ___",... ~.ft,.,-n D\AI	 h",vv "'.-L..J...~
DI....~llhll... 11:1... 

.,.........-..,...,...,..._.-.,..-.. ­---""""__....,....,.,.,. ~~•...,.,...__"""'__. -.----"""'.,.,.~...."'. ."""","~.... ,..-......~"	 ~-, 14 " •.. .•__~

3 



9., 

{1' 

,~~~'... "r. "7'~~.•~,":'~~'1F~':'--~"!"'I"T~~~~"'.'!.""""'"",...--4 4Jii F"r~"i"-"'"'i ....~-.~ •• 

> 

(I 
CITY O~ PORTLAND, MAINE 

Depw b,.1l of BuIlding Inspectiona 
~~: 

-,~.' Un. ~, 200.( :;.­

. .. J'~.!~'", AectMd fIOm ~} ~~,

'=d~~~~, ~~~,
 
. 

; COIld Con8lruclIon $I~~ _ 

'~~$ ~ 

.' ,'.~ QLl / Plumbing (IS) _ EIecIrIcaI (12) _ Site PIBn (U2) _ 

~>0Iter r f!'t'-. ~ (J C,," , ~ '. 
f.;'.' • v "-"J" "'­

r.~i .... '-\ bOO.O~ 
~;.l)b ~ bOI~ ?oo.(')(j,J 

t':"QlIckt: 314 Total COI.c1ed .UqQ().QU 

l--'" ,... IS NOT A PERMIT 
No WlJrkWio be 8IIU1ed until PERMIT CARD is aetuaIIy posted. Ii 

upoO.1he pren:•••••1¢eptance Of fee is no prantee that pennil wlI 1j 
be gllIi1ted. PfilISERVE THIS RECEIPT. I""" pennit cannot be " 
gr8I$IId the amount of the fee will be refunded upon retum of the' 
I'IVllllnt Jess $10.00 or 10% ~ is greater. 

WHf'rE • Appltcanfs Copy , ~G 
YEllC7N • 0IIIce Copy 
PINK - Femit Copy 
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Permit No: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fu: (207) 874-8716 05-158 

LDelttnD of Ctmrtr'ot"thm": Owner Nlme: Owner Address: f·!AR 1 ~ 

120 Brackett 51 Whyte, Zerin 122 Elm 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contrador Addr ~: ciT': oro; 
i:..esseeIBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Condo Conversion 

h;IU..: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work; 

4 unit residential 3 unit condominium I Change of use $900.00 $900.00 
fll4 \IlIit gondomin!um flREDEPT: [3"""Approved 

D Denied 

'-i ~rl u.". 
\-0 \ 

Change of use to 4 unit condominium 

Action: 0 Approved C 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

Signature: 

Zoning Approval 
ldobson 10/27/2005 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning AppealI.	 This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and o Varianceo Shoreland 
Federal Rules. 

C	 Wetland o Miscellaneous 

septic or electrical work. 
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 

o Flood Zone o Conditional Use 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 

3.	 Building pennits are void if work is not started 

o Subdivision o	 Interpretation 
pennit and stop all work.. 

o Site Plan =.J Approved 

o Denied 

tJl( .I\~,~ 
'ate \I \r\ O{ kYJ': 

Maj 0 Mi'or 0 MM 0 

Jate: 

CERTIFICATION 

.~",.~ 

I~o4llite\' iii I,-_._------- ...:.. 

057 d014 
, 

~one: 

207-8 1-41 
,-,... .,	 II ~,~'" '. :" 

CEO District: 

2 
INSPECTION: 

U" G:wp') .)

1\- - Type'5f"'' 

~,.) t f 
Approved w/Condltions DeniedC 

4 

Zooe: 

~~ 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 
~Jo Not in District or Landmarl 

, J Does Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

o Approved 

~onditoo"'
 
o Denied 

)a"\) .k&,h ~ 
'b'/~()h 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the narned property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit a1 any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such penn it. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE ·PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 
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S/I1/C6 d 1r1~ ,;;'jll':d/dl·-r:<€r:J1 &L~Rmlhad« e 10 r5tSYL 
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::ti:Ub~f\cf(e:tf. I-fOW;:~t --+tl~~ Q.R£ nO Krlckk.. Ff1C) Imcs 
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. All PUllX>Se Building PerrnitApplication 
If you or the propertyowner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges III any property within 

the CIty, payment anangements must be made before permits cf any kin:i are accepted. 

Telephone: 

i-ll\· '41 ~ 

Cost Of ><. 
Work: $ "\ 

F : ~\N'\{~'C! 

Square Footage of Lot 

Applicant name. address & I 
telephone: eer...... ~ ~ & 

I t ..:z. 6 1..... ...+. 
.... "'..''''''.-.4 _" o"tlo4

"'iI. I 
tV/A-

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

6'5"00 ~~. 

Tax Ass assOl's Chart. Block & Let 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

C)3" \ 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Qf Applicable) 

Current use: _'l~(M,~::..' -'--------'~-=..:;i~=~~' ..,{=.!------'~\I<><--;­

If the locQ~on Is currently vacant, what was prior use: _-".At:..:.:..:·J,:....::._...;I='aJ.=5r:~""j,..._ 
Approxlmafely how long has It been vacant: _----'=2.=---=,.==:..:....: ----, _ . 
Proposed use:..."..--LAly~!2.It!!.~""":!::·~-----'4.....,!,d!.d.~....<:!i:"9_H~~~ 
Project descrlptlon: 

Contractor's name. address & telephone: -2:-efI '01'­ 0~k 
Who should we contact when the pennlt 1Il ready: ~i ....... 14) 

IFTHE R3:l.RD IN~T1O'JIS!'OfII\O..lLE) IN1I-E SlB\tSSICX\SlI-E A:RIIITWill. BE ftl..JTOI,AII.1'CAU..Y 
!E'HlAf lI-E uoca:110\1 CF lI-E BUILDING/PLANNING ~ V'E. MAY REQUIREAl:X)fTl()oJAL 
INFCRoAAT1O'J IN CR:ER 10 JIfR}.,£ 11-115 RRvfT: 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: 

120 Brackett St Whyte, Zerin 

Contractor Name: 

Pbone: 

Business Name: 

Lenrr/Buyer'J Name 

Proposed Use: 

Permit No: Date Applied For: COL: 

05-1588 10/27/2005 057 d014001 

Owner Address: Phone: 

122Elm 207-841-4184 
Contrador Address: Phone 

Permit Type: 

Change of Use • Condo Conversion 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of use to 4 unit condominium 

~ Dept: Historical Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 

, Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Any exterior or site alterations subject to separate approval. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 11/07/2005 

Note: Ok to Issue: 0 
, I) This property shall remain as fOUf family dwellinguruts Any change afuse shall require a separate perrmt application for review 

and approval 

2)	 PLEASE NOTE. Under the City's Condominium Conversion regulations, if a tenant makes a decision not to purchase their unit and 
also decides not to remain in the building after their notification, that tenant has the right to move without penalty. If that protected 
tenant is under the 80% low/moderated income limit guidelines, there is still a requirement on the owner/developer to pay that 
tenant relocation payments as stated in the ordinance prior to vacating the unit. That tenant has not lost any rights under this I 
ordinance by making a choice to move and vacate their unit after notification. 

I 
3)	 This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling wut. You SHALL NOT add any additional lutchen equipment including, hut
 

not limited to items such as stoves, nucrowaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etC. Without special approvals
 

14)	 PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium conversion regulations, A) BEFORE a developer offers to convey a converted 
unit, a conversion pemnt shall be obtained. B) Rent may not be altered during the official noticing period unless expressly 
provided in a preexisting written lease C) For a sixty (60) day period roHowing the notice of intent to convert, the tenant has an 
exclusive and irrevocahle option to purchase during which time the developer may not conveyor offer to convey the unit to any 
other person D) The developer shall post a copy of the pemut in a conspicuous place in eacb unit, and shall make copies available 
to prospective purchasers upon request E) If a tenant is eligible for tenant relocation payments, they SHALL be paid a CASH 
PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant is required to vacate. 

5)	 Separate pemuts shall be required for any future renovations. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 03107/2006 

Note: Ok to Issue: 5lJ 
1) Contruction activity was not applied for or reviewed as a part of this pemut This pemut authorizes a change in ownership ONLY. 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass ApprovaIOate:- 11108/2005 

Note: Ok to Issue: '>"I 
I) BuildingtocomplywithNFPA 101 

rcomments: 

11114/2005-jmb: left vm w/Zerin W. To call to confirm that no work is being done, also in historic ,
'. 



- -

LOtation or Construdion: Owner Name: 

120 Brackett 51 Whyte, Zerin 
Business Name: Contrador Name: 

Lessee/Suyer's Name Phone: 

- -
I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

122 Elm 207-841-4184 
Contractor Address: Phone 

Permit Type: 

Change ofUse - Condo Conversion 



II
Submit with Condominiwn Conversion Permit ApplicationII
 

;II ~ctData:
 
r. -r - --_.. -_.. ­

Address: _.:..;11..:.."_-_11,.i).:.-_...:.O..;.f<><--:;:c:.::v:.,:.H-.l......I?=::..:..t.:...... _ 

C·B·L: ~'.qL...JL.L....JIL..JIU.__lL..l..- _ 

Number ofUnits in Building: <1'- _ 
Tenant Name Tenant Tel# Occun. Lenl!th Date of Notice ElilJible for ~1 

l ..aitJ .lA, .~~~")~ 
, . •uDit2i .­; i 

I ..nit "I 

.. 
;~II:' 4 

lJQU5.___ .. .--- ­

I TTnll .r. 

; .: lJait 7 

lJaitB 

': . If more units, submit same information on all units 

Length of time building OWlled by applicant_~l...''_Ilb"'{=r~... 
Are any building improvements, renovations, or modifications being made associatedwith 
this conversion that requires a building,plumbing, electrical, or heating permit? 

: ~ YES NO K (checkone) 

'l'}pe and cost of building improvements associatedwith, this conversion that do not require 
permits: 

$__._ Exteriorwalls, windows, doors, roof
 

$ X; Insulation
 

$ x.. Interior cosmetics (wallslfioorSihallwaysfre"nls.l!ng, ate.)
 

$ ;c- Other (specify)
 

p ,.':C:""-.. 
IJ/A A.JI I\>.. NI'f;l..• c.. .r 

~''Jlc.S' 

" .. ,. I' I. 

.. 
" .. I. .. 

.. .'.- I. -, 

-



WARRANTY DEED 

KDow AD Men By Th~ Presents lhat AIDS Lodging House 

OC 142 High Street. Suite 623. Portlend. 
Countyof Cumberland and StamofMB. 

for consiclerationpaid. grant to Zerin Whyte 

of 122 Elm Street, South Portland, 

Coun1J of Cumberland ard State of ME 

wi1It WAJtRANTY COVENANTS, 

A certain lot or paroel of land together Wth any buildings thereon situated in 

&w"~ Maine, more particulaH9u~selibe\l~I\R~ attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. 

In ~ Whereof, lIwe have hereunto set my/our hand(.) this 11th day 0
lctober. 2005. 

AIDS Lodging House 

State of Maine
 
County of Cumberland 51.
 

On thil 11th day of October, 2005 ,personally appeared before Ill:: the 
abovenamed Agent, of AIDS Lodging House 

and acknowledged the foregoingto be hJ.lher/their £me lSI ~ lbl:ir ail! WlP_llDd the 
free act and deed ofsaid CorporatIon. , :;;;;? 

.L7_~ 

Return to: Zerin Whyte 



.' . 
File No: 05031659 757~ Bk'23218 PI' 3~ 

Exhibit A - Deed 

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon, 
situated in Portland, County of cumberland and State of Maine, 
bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a stake set in the ground distant 117.56 feet 
southeasterly from the corner fonned by the intersection of the 
southeasterly side of Spring Street with the southwesterly side 
of Brackett Street, and at the easterly corner of a certain lot 
of land conveyed by the heirs of Amni Whitney to AlicD P. 
Whitney March 1, 1923; thence running southeasterly by the 
southwesterly side of said Brackett Street 53.44 feet to the 
northwesterly side of a passageway leading to Dermot Court, 
so-called; thence running southwesterly by the northwesterly
side of said passageway 42 feet to a stake set in the ground;
thence running northwesterly 4.73 feet to a stake set in the 
ground;thence running southwesterly 52.83 feet to a stake set in 
the ground at the easterly corner of a lot of land conveyed by 
heirs of Ammi Whitney to Kate D. Whi tney March 1, 1923; thence 
running northwesterly by said land so conveyed to Rate D. 
Whitney 48.5 feet to the southerly corner of land conveyed to 
said Alice P. Whitney as aforesaid' thence running
northeasterly by the SOutheasterly side of said Alice P. 
Whitney lot 94.65 feet to the point of beginning; together with 
a right-of-way 2 feet wide over and along the southeasterly
side of the lot conveyed to said Alice P. Whitney as aforesaid, 
adjoining the lot hereby conveyed on its northwesterly side, 
and subject to a right-of-way 2 feet wide over and along the 
northwesterly side of the lot hereby conveyed and adjoining the 
southeasterly side of the lot conveyed to Alice P. Whitney as 
aforesaid. 

Reference is hereby made to a deed from James R. McE>arlane, 
Jr., and Thomas J. McAdam dated October 7, 1988 to AIDS Lodging
House and recorded in the cumberland County Registry of Deeds 
in Book 8542, Page 111 

Reviewed/Initialed I~""-'"'-'---­



Zerin l4¥te 
122 Ehn St. unit I 
So. Portland, ME 04106 

October 27,2005 

Planning and Zoning Dept.
 
Portland City Hall
 
389 Congress St.
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing this letter to inform you of the situation concerning the condoization of a 
property that lown. On October 12,2005, I purchased the property at 116, 118, 120 
Brackett Street. The property was vacant upon closing because of the nature of the 
seller's position. 1purchased the property from a non-profit organization called the Aids 
Lodging House, who, as far as I know, found their residents new and qualified housing, 
and would have done so in any sale situation. 

Thank you for your attention and I hope this answers any and all questions. Please feel 
free to contact me if there are any further inquiries. 

SZ:~
 
Zerin Whvte 



AIDS Lodging House, Inc. 
Housing and Support 

142 High Street, Suite 623 City of Portland Oct. 20, 2005 
Portland, Maine 04101 Portland, ME. 

T: 207.773.7165 

F: 207.253.1815 

To Whom It May Concern: 

AIDS Lodging House sold the property at ll6-IZ0Brackett St., Portland, 
'-.1E. on Oct. IZ,2005 to Zerin Whyte. Our agency infonned tenants in 
July 2005 that the building was being sold and that they would need to 
move by Oct. I ,Z005. Our case managers assisted clients with locating 
and moving in to new apartments. All tenants were comfortably housed by 
Oct. I Z005. Due to the confidentiality of their diagnosis, we cannot release 
:he names of those tenants. Please feel free to contact me "ith any 
questions. 

~~ 
j)eborah Shields,JD, MPH 
Executive Director 

o_.­



William H. Sandstead
 
Attorney at Law
 

470 Forest Avenue. Suite 305 000++ Telephone: (207) 780-8100
 
Post Office Box 11 150 Fax: (207) 780·8120
 
Portland. Maine 04104-7150 Emoil: whslaw@moine.rr.com
 

October 26,2005 

City of Portland 
Portland, Maine 

Re: AIDS Lod2in2 House I 116- 120 Brackett Street. Portland 

Dear City ofPortland: 

I am the President ofthe Board ofthe AIDS Lodging House, Inc. The organization sold 
its property located at I 16-120 Brackett Street in Portland on October 12,2005 to Zerin Whyte. 

The organization provides housing support to very low income HIV+ individuals. Prior 
to selling the house, we notified our tenants in July 2005 that the property would be sold and that 
they would need to move by October 1,2005. Our case managers assisted all of our tenants with 
locating and moving to new apartments. All of our tenants were comfortably housed by October 
1,2005. 

The identification of our tenants is strictly confidential due to the nature of their 
diagnosis, and therefore, the AIDS Lodging House cannot release their names. 

Please feel free to contact me or our executive director, Deborah Shields, if you have any 
further questions. I can be reached at 780-8100, and Ms. Shields can be reached at 773-7165. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Wil1iam H. Sandst d 

WHS/lc 
cc: Zerin Whyte 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 
",_......_......:.... _. Phone: PennI! No: 

Lodging House Inc, 773-7165 
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer's Name: Bu~sNar-e:TPhone: 001 210

142 HiRh Street, Portland, HE
 
Permit lNued:
Contractor Name: A~: 5 Kathy Lane, Cumberland, ME ,'O'Q6Z1 829-5411David A. Dobaen 

COST OF WORK: IPERMH FEE: Proposed Use:Past Use: 1i1.1.	 £'5 ;,
$0. $30.00
 

Multi family
 Kulti FlIlIl1ly FIRE DEPT.-WApproved INSPECTJOl!: 
o Denied Use Group:K-;2rypeS~ \ 

~rf.. ne:	 CBl: 057-D-014
~\. .....~ ~ \ ~ sm..tull:: _ --(J./Jr-I Sh1.nature: 7JlJ, ~- "" I . . 

Proposed Project Description: "	 \W'N E':lESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICf .D.) lOon~ \0j}qlcP 
ActIOn: Approved 0 ~~pr RevIews: 1\ 

Amendment to permit # 001160 Approved with Conditions: 0 lJ Shorelan~\\6:\~ 
Denied 0 Cl Wetland ,.. \. 

Cl Flood Zonel.t"'il'" 
Signature: Date: SUbdiViSiO~ Y"-Ia 

rc:a ,', • ...:...- ~y.	 o b 18 2""0 GG aSile Plan ·norOnm CGayla 
•I+Jare APPICOQ .toOl: c:tO I"ir J -v	 __ ,,_Pl_ 

ZOnlna'Appsal 
OVsrianceJ.	 Thi' permit application does nOI preclude the ApplicOIlt(a) from meeting applicable State and Federal roles. 
o Miscellaneoua

2.	 Building pennits do nol include plumbing, septic or electrical wort:. 

3.	 Building pennits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date «; issuatl "" False infonna­
tion may invalidate a building penni! and Slop all work.. 

• ** Call Davi' DQ~gen @408-6164 

PERMIT ISSUED 
CERTIJi1CATION WITH REQUIREMEN1S . 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and lhal I mive been 
authorized by the owner to make this applicatiOit as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicsble laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 
if s permit for wort described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority 10 euler all 
"",as covered by such pennit al OIly reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to ,uch pennit 

October 18, 2000 
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: 

CI Conditional Use 
CI Interpnetation 
C1App,oved 
CI Denied 

Hislorlc P_rvatlon
 
CI Not in District or Landmalt<
 
C Does Not Require Review
 
CI ReqUires Review
 

AetIon· 

Zved 

g~~t - co~ons~
 
Dale:~'D.\\ \~ 00
 

l)1A-_ lQr:-d oV 
PfRMI I 'ISSUtu

R:RESESlPO>oNNISSIBIBLLElrPPEEiRUS;<:OiiiiNl1lNNCCHHARAAiGJlE,-;ornFF'wWOoRRIRIC,:'iIT!l1rrLh:E----------------DU""".,,----~wrrilJ REQUIREMENT[JPHONE: CEO DISTRICT 
YlhIt-.D__ Jto n.. ... 

~ __.._...... ,......-..J\ aw a,..I.-.D....II,. lela. Iw_ ,..• ..t......J.............,...
 

..........-- .., ,..,-.".~_~.. • __".,.,...,-.~>..._.,.,. ,.,...-,~=,.-.',...._~_~~;_i_< ..'-~-• .,._."..,,.,,.,..__,_-.~M__"-~_. '_..,-:'O~ __"........,~",., ___,._ _"""',.~_,.~_._~ ,._.'~._~.~.".._"""'"". ,--,"""',."...".•~-...-...,.,-~."', ...'-,~-..,'"..-"".- "-,,,,­
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